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Phone 2258-9

FREEMANS OF ECKINGTON

FOR YOUR NEW OR USED
MOTORCYCLE

Agents for:-
NORTON BSA TRIUMPH VELOCETTE

HONDA YAMAHA LAMBRETTA
ROYAL ENFIELD . AJS . MATCHLESS

RELIANT & HILLMAN CARS

Bronches of '
CHESTERFIELD s 82 e

s H E F Fl E L D soztz :TiB ""'lff^:
HEADoFFTcE&woRKsHo_Ps LATE MODELS
ECKI NGTON 22sB

BOAD BAUilA
$ailDAY, ItABeil 6th, 1906

Mal lory Park
Organised by East Midland Centre Auto-Cycle Union

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations
of the Auto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations

STEWARDS:
For the A,G.U.
H. S. Perrey

For East Midland Gentre A.C.U.
T. Crabtree
G. H. Onion

TIMEKEEPERS:
A. F. Faulkner (i/cl
R. C. Allcock
L. A. Granshaw
C. N. Rowland
R. Connor

LAP SCORER:
Mrs. M. Rowbotham
Mrs. A. L. Rice

ANNOUNCER:
Peter Arnold

CHIEF MARSHAL:
G. H. Morris

P.C.L.9 A.C.U. Permit No.836

OFFICIALS:
CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL:

T. E. Stevenson

CHIEF SCRUTINEEB:
A. G. Briggs

STARTER:
A. Disney

MARSHALS:
Members of East Midland Centre Clubs

ASSISTANT SECRETARY:
G. Reynolds

CLERK OF THE COURSE:
A. Taylor

JUDGE:
G. E. Gant

HON. SECRETARY OF MEETING:
J. R. Walton, Mallory Park Circuit

MEDICAL OFFICERS & ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE IN ATTENDANCE

"MOTOR CYCLE" is now 1s.3d. Thursday, not as shown on cover,

I



Acknowledsements
Y.

Programme of Events

The grateful thanks of the East Midland contre, Auto-cycle Union, are paid to :-
The Leicestershire Constabulary.
St. John Ambulance Brigade.
Messrs. King's of Oxford for the provision of breakdown recovery

vehicles.
lmperial Typewriters-Loan of typewriters.
The Advertisers in this programme.

wA Ril I ]l G -. il::ilxl"iT"' :"fi :ff :l'li"1liff '::# atien d i ns th is

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with

the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, in-

cluding the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles,

are-absolved from alt liability arising out of accidents howsoever caused

iesulting ir1 damage and/or personal injury to spectators.

For reasons of salety, dogs are not allowed in the vicinity ol lhe circuit'

For the attention of tors
Vehicles.-Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Circuit

Owners shall not be liable for loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any
part or accessory therefor, or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or
fuiin ine vehicle,'in whatever way or by whatever means such loss or damage
may be caused.

Dogs not admitted.-ln the interests of safety of human lives,_ spectators and---iompeiiiors, DOGS are NOT permitted within the area of the Mallory Park
Circuit.

Prohibited area notices.-The public are not permitted in the areas where these
Notices are displayed. The'fences are there fol protection, and any person or
persons found'treipassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc', will be
prosecuted.

Litter.-Please do not leave litter about the grounds-take it with you'

Purchasing.-Patrons are warned not to purchase Commodities from unauthorised'-'-E;;;;" 
it-molestea to this effect, flease report to the Police or the Official

Stewards.

RACE 1.

RACE 2,

RACE 3.

RACE 4.

RACE 5.

RACE 6.

RACE 7,

RACE 8.

RACE 9.

RACE 10.

RACE 11,

RACE 12.

RACE 13.

Approx.
Time of

Laps Start
3 12 noon

3 12.15 p.m.

3 12.30 p.m.

B 12.45 p.m.

3 1.05 p.m.

3 1.20 p.m.

3 1.35 p.m.

10 2.30 p.m.

8 3.05 p.m.

3 3.30 p.m.

3 3.45 p.m.

5 4.00 p.m.

15 4.20 p.m.

EVENT TWO-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE-Heat One ...

EVENT TWO-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE-Heat Two ...
EVENT FIVE-.SIDECAR RACE-Heat One

EVENT TWO-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE-F|nal

EVENT FIVE-SIDECAR RACE-Heat Two

EVENT THREE-JUNIOR RACE-Heat One

EVENT THREE-JUNIOR RACE-Heat Two

LUNCH INTERVAL

EVENT THREE-JUNIOR RACE-Final

EVENT FIVE-SIDECAR RACE-Final

EVENT FOUR-SENIOR RACE-Heat One

EVENT FOUR-SENIOR RACE-Heat Two

EVENT ONE-ULTRA.LIGIITWEIGHT RACE

EVENT FOUR-SENIOR RACE-F|nal

Flag signals

..BIRMINGHAM " CUP

A special award, the " Birmingham " Cup and e5 will be given to
the winner of Event 3.

The Award will be presented to the winner by Bill Boddice.

Competitors and spectators are reminded of the
meaning of the Flags which will be used by the
FIag Marshals.

National FIag Start

Red Stop. All Drivers

That Driver to StopBlack, with Driver's Number

All White ... Ambulance on the Course

Yellow

Green

Danger, Drive Slowly

Course Clear

Red and Yellow Vertical Stripes ... Oil on Course

Chequered, Black and White ... Finish

3



Lap Speed Tahle

MALLORY PARK

Lap Becords

FULL CIRCUIT r.35 MTLES Laps :

125 c.c.:
Datu

27-9-64
31-10-65

30-8-64
27-9-64
30-9-62

14-6-64
31-1 0-65

14-6-64
10-6-62
14-6-64
10-6-62
27-9-64
30-9-62

27-9-64
31-1 0-65

2't-7-63
10-6-62

31-10-65
10-6-64
10-6-62
27-9-64

10-6-62
31-10-65

29-9-61
10-6-62
29-4-59
14-6-64
't 0-6-62
29-9-63

12-7-64
31-10-65

12-4-64
29-4-62
12-7-64

9-4-61
27-9-59

Name

S. M. B. Hailwood
W. D. lvy
G. Hocking ...
S. M. B. Hailwood
R. F. Anderson
J. Cooper
S. M. B. Hailwood
S. M. B. Hailwood

Mins. Secs. m.p.h.

Mtn. Secs. Speed Min. Secs. Speed

0 54.00
54.20
54.40
54.60
54.80

0 55.00
55.20
55.40
55.06
55.80

0 56.00
56.20
56.40
56.60
56.80

0 57.00
57.20
s7.40
57.60
57.80

0 58.00
58.20
58.40
58.60
58.80

0 59.00
59.20
59.40
59.60
59.80

I 00.00
00.20
00.40
00.60
00.80

I 01.00
01.20
0t.40
0t.60
0t.80

I 02.00
02.20
02.40
02.60
02.80

0 45.00
45.20
45.40
,{5.60
45.80

0 46.00
46.74
46.10
46.60
46.80

0 47.00
47.70
47.40
47.64
47.8A

0 48.00
4.20
48.40
48.60
48.80

0 ,i9.00
49.20
49.40
19.60
49.80

0 50.00
50.20
50.40
s0.60
50.80

0 st.00
5l .20
5 1.,t0
51.60
5t.80

0 52.00
52.20
52..{0
52.60
s2.80

0 53.00
53.20
53.{0
5!.60
53.80

t08.00
107.52
t07.05
t06.58
t06.t I

t05.65
t05.r9
t01.74
t04.29
t03.85

58.2
6 54.4

10 1 9.4
15 09.2
20 41 .2

56.8
3 29.2
5 00.4
B 02.6
I 39"4

14 47.6
19 33.4
24 10.4

53.6
3 28.8
4 55.8
7 37.8

10 55.6
14 26.6
1B 51 .B

23 38.2

53
3 24.8
4 43.6
7 29.8

14 25
18 48.6
22 54.6
36 21 .4

58.6
3 22.8
5 11

8 21 .6
10 05.8
15 13.2
20 39.4

83.5
70.37
78.46
80.13
78.31

85.37
69.69
80.89
80.56
83.BB
82.13
82.83
83.76

90.67
69.83
82.15
84.93
74.13
84.12
85.88
85.67

91 .70
71 .19
85.68
86.44
84.22
86.12
88.39
89.21

82.94
71.89
78.13
77.5'l
80.22
79.92
78.42

1 A. Shepherd
6 D. Woodman

10 W. D. lvy
15 A. Shepherd
20 R. Avery

250 c.c.:
1 P. Read
3 M. C. Watson
5 P. Read
I G. A. Redman

10 P. Read
15 J. A. Redrnan
20 A. Shepherd
25 D. Minter

350 c.c.:
1 P. Read
3 D. Degens
5 P. Read
8 S. M. B. Haitwood

10 P. Williams ...
15 J. Cooper
20 S. M. B. Hailwood
25 P. Read

500 c.c.:
1

3
5

8
15
20
25
40

93.46
93.1 0
92.7s
92.39
92.04

9t.70
9t.35
9 t.01
c0.67
90.23

78.39
78.t3
77.89
77.63
T1.39

3-Wheelers:
1 C. Vincent . .

3 C. Vincent ...
5 C. Vincent ...
8 C. Vincent ...

10 C. Vincent . . .

15 C. Vincent...
20 F. Camathias

Min. Secs.

I 03,00
03.20
03.40
03.60
03.80

Speed

77.t4
76.90
76.66
76.41
76.t8

Min.

I

Secs.

2.00
2.20
2.40
2.60
2.80

Speed

67.54
67.3t
67.13
66.94
66.76

I 04.00
04.20
04.40
04.60
04.80

75.94
75.70
75.47
75.23
75.00

r t3.00
r3.20
13.40
t3.60
t3.80

66.58
66.39
66.2t
66.03
65.85

I 05.00
05.20
05.40
05.60
05.80

74.77
74.54
74.31
74.09
73.86

4.00
4.20
4.40
4.60
4.8J

65.68
65.50
65.32
65. t5
64.97

r 06.00
06.20
06.40
06.60
06.80

73.64
73.4t
73.19
72.97
72.75

I t5.00
15.20
I5.,10
t5.60
t5.80

64.80
64.61
64.46
64.29
64.t2

r 07.00
07.20
07.40'
07.60
07.80

7L.54
72.32
72..t I

7t.89
7 t.68

I 6.00
6.20
6.40
6.60
6.80

63.95
63.78
63.6 r

63.45
63.28

I 08.00
08.20
08.40
08.60
08.80

71.47
7t.26
71.05
70.84
70.64

I 7.00
7.20
7.40
7.60

17.80

63.t2
62.95
62.79
62.63
62.47

r 09.00
09.20
09.40
09.60
09.80

70.44
70.23
70.03
69.82
69.63

8.00
8.20
8.40
8.60
8.80

62.3 t

62.t5
6t.99
6t.83
61.67

r t0.00
r0.20
t0..{()
I0.60
t0.80

69.43
69.23
69.04
68.84
68.64

t9.00
t9.20
t9.,{0
t9.60
t9.80

6t.52
6t.36
6t.2r
6t.05
60.90

I | 1.00
I 1.20
I t.40
I t.60
I 1.80

68.45
68.26
64.O7
67.87
67.69

r 20.00
20.20
20.40
20.60
20.80

60.7s
60.60
60.45
60.30
60.t5

103.40
t02.97
t02.53
t02.t0
t0 I .67

t0 I .25
t00.83
t00.41
I00.00
99.59

99.t8
98.78
98.38
97.98
97.59

97.70
96.81
96.43
96.05
95.67

95.29
94.92
94.55
94.19
93.82
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BY J(lIt{II{G TllE
Brands Hatch Motor Club
$netterton ltlotor Racing
Itlallory Park ltlotor CIub

Club

@@@
For 2 or 3 guineas a year you can experience something new in Motor Club en ment

CONSIDER THESE BENEFITS
DRIIJE (lII I RACE TRACK

JOIil TODAY
Ilisplay a proud emblem
Each circuit car club has its own distincrivc embldm which i: rcoroduccd oo
trrnsfers, car and lapel badges, and on club ties. '!

Subscription Rates
For 3 gns a year (2 gns if a.B.R.S.C.C. member) you can enioy ell rhc adventages
described in this leaiiet. (Track membership). For 2 gns. a year you can cn;oy
all the advantages described in thii leafler, except drivi on thc tricks and skii
roads. (Social membership).

When you loin a circuit car club you will be sent three tickeB each entitlint you

to 20 laps driving your own silenced road car round the Brands Hatch, Snetter-
ton and Mallory Park race tracks. All three circuits are open for this purpose

on Tuesday and Thursday evenings each week during the summer, and on certain

weekend days throughout the year. Each track is properly suPervised and now

has permanent caterinS serYices. Members are covered automatically by legal

liability insurance and low-cost personal accident insurance is available u an

optional extra,

DRIUE (lI{ A SKID R(IAD
You also receivc three more tickets, each entitlint you to a weekend practice

lession on the Brands Hatch skid road, built specially for the High Performance

Course of the British School of Motoring, ln your own car you can spin safely

on the special mastic surface through 360 degrees from only 20 m.p.h'

llRIlJE ()1{ A KART TRAGI(
As a circuir car club member you will be able to uie, a! each circuit, on Prior

notice, a go-kart, a kart amusement track, and a crash helmet for only 7s.6d. per

l0-lap session inrtead of the normal charge of l0s.

GHEAPER $PECTATII{G
You can also purchase, at a guinea less than the public rates, low'cosr car race

spectaror seasoi brooches for yourself, one olher male, and up to four ladies

and child.en, at one or all of the three circuits involved. Theie admit your car

to any public park and all brooch holders to the paddock and any normal viewing

area. At Brands Hatch a season brooch costi 4 8ni. for adult males, .nd 3 8ns.

only for ladies and children. compared with individual admission tickets totallin3

more than fl6 in yearly cott. A! Mallory Park and Snetterton the broocher

cart 3 tns. for males and 2 gns. for ladies and children for over f9 normal value'

E1{JOY A CIRCUIT
Close to the paddock at Brands Hatch

and Snetterton, and to the hairpin at

Mallory Park, members have their own
modern-style motoring pubs and club-
house, They are op€n every Tuerday

and Thursday evenings, at weekcnds,

end on all practiceand ncedays. Apam

ltlE1llBER (lI (l1{E.Ill
Membership of any one circuir car club

allows you and up to two guesti ro ute

the clubhouses at Mallory Park, Snetter-

ron and Brandr Hatch. Simitarly, mem-

bers of any one circuir car club are rlso

CtU B]l(lUSE
from thcir attractive beru, set against e

b.ckground of motor badges and
printintr, thc clubhouses are also
Gquipped with muric and .murement$.
The clubhouses are also the scene ol
members'film showr, dances and cock-
tail partiei in honour of racing drivers
rnd other motoring personalirier,

EilBER (lF THREE
eutomatically mrmb.rt of the other
rwo, and are entitled to exchange skid-

.o.d and race-track tickets (when

rpplicable), to ure the othe. facilitiei at

conces3ion ratet, rnd to enioy full club-

hou:e privilcges.

Y0uR otrul{ l{|AGA.zlllE
rhroush the post cvery month you :,1#i:"'"#::t;,11,t11:,';t,:":,j:,::.:
will receive a copy of "Sportrcar"
(post-free value 30s. a year). lt will
come to you not as a mere club lournal,
but as a lively illustrated review, full

DRII,E !1{ A SPR
The B.R.S.C.C. now organises ex-
clusively for members of circuit car
clubs, sprinc meetints at Brands Hatch,
Mallory and Snetterton. Race meet-

DON',T /yUSS
FACILITIES.

IEAD'NG /UOTOR
YOUR SOC'AI.

rporting personalitier-all in pi
.r <-^r.----,, :- -f:.^f, L- t^L^ at,
tportrng personalrtrel-all tn Prctures.
" Sport:car" ir edited by.lohn Blunrden
and Darrvl Reach. oart of tha te.mend Darryl Reach, part of th. te.m
that producer its lively comganion
lournll " Motor Racint."

rt{T
ingr as such are not envitated, rs rhG
promoteri do not with to conflict with,
or undermine the excellent facilitics
offered by other motor-tporting club:.

THESE UN'QUE
MAKE BR'TA'N'S
RACE-TRACKS
RENDEZYOUS

How to join
Complete the application form below and send it, with your remittance to :-
The Secretary : The Secretary : Thc Secretary :
Brrnds Harch Motor Mallory Park Motor Snetterton Motor
Club Club, Recing Club,
c/o Brands Hatch c/o Mallory Park Old Buckenham Hall.
Circuit Lrd., Circuir Ltd., Attleborough.
Fawkham, Dertford, Kirkby Mallory, Norfolk.
Kent. Leicester Tel : New Buckenham
Tel : Wesr Ash 331 Tel : Earl Shilton 3306 352
Your membership card and further details concerning t.ack use and scason
brooches will be forwarded immediarely.

FUtt MEMBERSHIP APPTICATIOT{ FORM
Dear Sir,
Please enrol me as a member of rhe : Brands Harch Motor Club. The Snetter-
ton Motor Racing Club, The Mallory Park Motor Club. please elso rend mc
the following:-

ties (green, blue. maroon) at l5s, crch
lapel badges (pin) a! 3s. 6d. erch
car badtes ar al 5s. each

............ 3 in. transferr at ls. cach
| 1136 s66l63s 1-
] 8ns. for twelve months track membership ,...
2 8nr. for twelve months social memberrhip ....

TOTAL f
(Delcte thc inapplicable).

Pleese make your chcque payeble to thc club of your choicc.

tlAlrlE
ADDRESS

IEIEPHOtIE llUfrlBER



fodaya 0ompetltors
TO-DAY'S COMFETITORS-conti nued

22 M. WATSON Sandy 125 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
350 Norton
499 Norton

Enirarrt-D. Aldridge, Sandy, Beds.
East Barnet 499 Norton/B.S.A

Entrant-R. P. M. Autos, East Barnet
Harrow 499 Norton
Liverpool 496 Matchless

Entrant-Dickinson-Steele, Liverpool
London 499 Norton
London 496 Matchless

No. Name
1 J. H. COOPER

2 D. MINTER

3 D. DEGENS

R. J. FLACK

T. ROBB

R. BUTCHER

c. coNN

8 A. R. COPLAND

9 B. IVY

1O L. YOUNG

11 D. A. SIMMONDS

P. G. INCHLEY

W. S. MIZEN

G. A. JENKINS

D. F. SHOREY

R. CHANDLER

S. GRAHAM

R. SCIVYER

Machine 1966 Nat. Lic. No.
348 Norton 265
499 Norton

53
387

M. G. DIXON

H. G. E. JENKINS
A. PRANGE

J. SAMWAYS
P. A. NOKE
D, E. WHAPSHOTT
J. A. ROLLISON
B. L. MARSH
I. A. DUFFELL
C. G. DIXON
T. A. UPTON
N, BUNGARD
V. NASH
H. R, REYNOLDS
M, HATHERILL

R. PRINCE
A. E. EMUSS
A. R. JOHNSON
D. F. WOOD

D. L. CROXFORD

B. PROCTOR

S. ADAMS

S. M. MILLARD
G. C, PANTALL

A. J. BARNETT

J. J. RICHES

J. C. SMITH
G. W. SHARP

Town
Derby

Greenford
Newhaven
Whitstable

Derby
Long Eaton

500 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
498 Matchless
499 Norton

499 Matchless
499 Norton
499 Norton

498 Norton
498 Jones

2125

E91
1 554

1 550
2208

E67
1 682
1 BB5

659
977
209
948
124

1945
1022
1221
1 559

709
E 201

927
1 961
1 376
637

E57
"1408

1291

783 AUC

878
1223

E21
1210

498

563
30B

1234
190

4

5

6

7

Entrant-Wraggs of Sheffield E

Whitstable 248 Cotton
350 A.J.S.
500 Matchless

Entrant-C. Seeley, Belvedere, Kent
London 249 Aermacchi

350 Lancefield/Norton
500 Lancefield/NortonLondon 
?33 N:llsl

lreland 124 Bultaco
249 Bultaco

Sanderstead 348 Norton
499 Norton

R.A.F. Wildenrath 349 Kirby A.J.S.
496 Kirby Matchless

Entrant-T. Kirby, Hornchurch, Essex
Coventry 248 Honda

348 Norton
499 Norton

Maidstone 250 Yamaha
350 Kirby A.J.S.
500 Kirby Matchless

Er-rtrant-T. Kirby, Hornchurch, Essex
350 Kirby A.J.S.
500 Kirby Matchless

Entrant-T. Kirby, Hornchurch, Essex
Stanwell 124 Tohatsu

247 Honda
305 Honda Special

Entrant-J. Pink, Wallingiord, Berks.
Stourbridge 247 Villiers

Entrant-Villiers Eng. Co. Ltd., Wolverhampton E

E51
1 302

1 940

1229

1 576

352

E49
1 336

1 684

49
322

37
1742

B3

1677

1 879
81

354

1 406

487

1524

23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
EE

37
38

39
40
41
42

43

44

45

46
47

48

49

50
51

52
53

Dorking 499 Norton
Pinner 497 Dixon Domracer
Sandhurst
Worthing
London
Northampton
Chippenham

Entrant-Ross & Haines Ltd., Chippenham
Birmingham 498 lriorton
Sutton Coldfield 499 Vincent

lsle of Man

London

348 A.J.S.
496 Matchless
348 Norton

348 A.J.S.
496 Matchless
350 A.J.S.
500 Maichless
349 Norton
499 Norton
350 A.J.S.
348 A.J.S.

349 A.J.S.
496 Matchless
348 Norton
499 Norton
349 A.J.S.
350 Norton
500 Norton
348 Norton
349 A.J.S.
499 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton
349 Honda
349 A.J.S.
496 Matchless
348 Norton
499 Norton
349 A.J.S.
498 Matchless

49

Entrant-D. L. Jones, Breaston, Derbys.
London

Leeds

London

Rainham
Llanelly

Entrant-R. Cowles, Pontypool
Iver

Norwich

Wolverhampton
Edgware

Wycombe
Hatfield

Stourbridge
Derby

Wembley

Harpenden
Brighton

Sheffield

G ravesend

12

14

15
Entrant-John Hartle, Northampton E

497 Dunstall Dominator
Entrant-Paul Dunstall, London, S.E.9

Banbury

London

Nantwich

Oxford

T
C

C. PARKER
W. SANBY

A. RUTTER
A. M. WARD

L. KEMPSTER

W, KEMP
C. NEVE

R. WILSON

J. TAYLOR

16

17

18

19

20

?-1

348 Norton
499 Norton
348 A.J.S.
498 Matchless
349 A.J.S.
496 Matchless
124 Honda
247 Cotton

54
55

56

57
58

59

60

668
304

tt4

Entrant-F. Higley Racing, Goring Heath
M. J. SIMMONDS Stanwell 124 Tohatsu

Entrant-J. Pink, Wallingford
Hersham 499 Curfew Norton

Entrant-Curfew Petroleum Ltd., Chertsey

I

E39
323

E37
2228

E 110

1 337
1317

151 1

1 537K. F. H. INWOOD
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TO-DAY'S COMPETITORS-continued

T, R, GILL

A. WEEKS
J. R. STEVENSON

K. C. ROBERTS
C. EAST
C. M. THOMPSON
G. HUNTER

T. K. HOUNSELL
J. DENTY

R, PECK
B. SYDDELL
H. DIFAZIO

F. I. CHAMBERS

T. H. NEWELL
J. M. DODSWORTH
G. M. R. BARRY
P. MYALL
E. CORNES
S. CORNES
W. I. MACLEAN
J, D. ASHWORTH

P. H. TAIT

R. J. EVERETT

TO-DAY'S COMPETITORS-continued
61

62
63

64
65
66
67

68
69

70
71
72

73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82

83

85

86
87

88

89

90
91

s2

93
94
s5

96

97

London

Enfield
Derby

Worksop
Worcester
Birmingham
Southampton

Stalbridge
Clevedon

Batley
London
Frome

Lincoln

Potters Bar
Sheffield
Derby
Dunston
Brewood
Brewood
Leicester
Wakefield

Audenshaw
Wakefield

Dunstable
Hale

349 A.J.S.
496 Matchless
349 A.J.S.
349 A.J.S.
499 B.S. Special
348 Norton
348 A.J.S.
349 Norton
348 Norstar
500 Norstar
350 A.J.S.
349 A.J.S.
500 Norton
347 A.J.S.
349 A.J.S.
348 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton

98 A. C. WILLMOTT

99 C. B. WHITE
1OO R. W. TBIMNELL

101 R. PICKRELL

102 S. T. HUGHES
103 G. COLLTS
104 R. A. GOULD

105 P, SLING,ER

106 W. WAUGH
1O7 J. D. BEDLINGTON

108 J. SWANNACK

109 R. SPINKS
110 G. W. TANDY
111 R. PIPES
112 J. E. BLANCHARD
113 A. B. HUOHES

114 D. J. PAGE
115 A, W. PRESCOTT
116 E. G. A. KNIGHT
117 P. BERWICK
118 K. V. MONEY
119 T. WALL

120 D. WOLFINDALE

121 W. R. BOWSHER
122 R. SHEWEN
123 J. R. STRIJBIS
124 C. W. ROBOTHAM

125 S. R. M, WOOD
126 A. D. ELLIS
127 J. HOWE

128 F. J. CURRY

129 C. CARR
130 J. PINK

131 T. GROTEFELD

132 J. G. RUDGE

133 J. CHAPMAN

Solihull

Totton
Bournemouth

Harrow

Cheltenham
Baddesley
Banbury

Hull
Rainham

Thatcham
Banbury
Dartford
Appleby
Abingdon

Leatherhead
South Buislip
Luton

Leicester
Coventry
Nottingham

247 Royal Enfield
348 Norton
499 Norton
204 Ducati
244 Bultaco
449 Norton
248 Greeves
348 Norton
499 Norton
250 Royal Enfield
250 Yamaha
250 Aermacchi
350 Norton

513

443
1283

1514
395

1818
161 6

400
1 678

1 463

1122
971

I lo4

482
1 369
515

28
1173

1 301
428
348
405

g7

1 483
364
681

1 351
335

14
1 067
1 570
1443
643
979
152
33

1162
55

963
582

1 668
1743
635

1 769
1282
635
99

1544

126
oeo

1412
g7

1827

1 060

527
'1600

1721

1269

Entrant-Eddie Dow r,#gil?t?rl
St. Albans 246 Yamaha

499 Norton
Newcastle-on-Tyne 247 Adler
York 250 Bultaco

Entrant-Spa Motorcycles, Harrogate
Worksop 246 Royal Enfield

E

EEntrant-Henstocks of Mansfleld
Hull 248 Yamaha
Berkeley 247 Yamaha

Entrant-G. Woodman M/cs. Ltd., Holbeach E 75
1 503

758
1444
954
523
522
278

2276
117

1 904
26

1 293

89
1 998

68
2418

1 857
1612

117
172

291 6
106
344

1202
174

1201
174
687
B9B
867
32

1 094
42

237

Entrant-Padgett's (Batley) Ltd. E
Coventry 247 Royal Enfield

Entrant-Scuderia Duke E
Chelmsford 246 Yamaha

251 Yamaha
Entrant-Broad Motors Ltd., llford E

Leeds 249 Ducati
348 A.J.S.
499 Norton

Entrant-M. Morgan E
Barnsley 246 R./Special

346 Aermacchi

350 A.J.S.
s49 A.J.S.
348 Norton
350 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
248 Padgett Yamaha

250 Greeves
248 Padgett Yamaha

250 Cotton
250 D.M.W.

London 248 Ducati
Entrant-Earl Waynes & Sons Ltd., Hayes

250 Bultaco
246 Greeves

244 Bultaco
247 Cotton
250 N.S.U.
247 D.O.T.
244 Bultaco

247 Cotton
247 Greeves
250 Honda

250 Ducati
247 Cotton
247 Honda

I

84 C. WARD

S, WRIGHT

T. BURGESS
D. PADGETT

T. F. PHILLIPS

D. PHILLIPS

P. K. IRONS
C. H. WARD

L. E. EVANS

G. PROCTOR
J. WETHEBALL
D. W. HESELTINE

B. NELSON

B. HARDCASTLE

Morecambe 246 Greeves
Entrant-Wall & Sagar Ltd., Lancaster

Dudley 248 Alpha
Entrant-Alpha Bearings Ltd., Dudley

E

E

Entrant-Padgett's (Batley) Ltd. ENewburv 
3i3 Bffi3li

Lincoln 247 D.M.W.
498 Norton

Entrant-Lics. Two Strokes, Lincoln E

Nottingham 249 R.F.S.
Entrant-G. Howe, Chilwell

Entrant-Patricroft Motorcycles, Eccles E
Eccles 250 LEIB.S.A.

Entrant-Patricroft Motorcycles, Eccles E
Eastleigh 250 Cotton
Reading 248 Cotton
Bradford 248 Greeves

Entrant-G. Roe, M/cs., Bradford E
Sheffield 247 Yamaha

Entrant-Chas Freeman (M,zc.) Ltd., Eckington E
Huddersfield

Entrant-Nottingham Daytona Ltd.
Broadway 124 Honda

182 Honda
Entrant-Matthews & Co., Stratford-upon-Avon EPreston 124 Honda

Wallingford 125 Tohatsu
Entrant-J. Pink, Wallingford

London

Tamworth

Brighouse

124 Honda
250 Aermacchi
125 Honda
250 Cotton
350 Norlon
500 Norton
125 Honda

l0

246 Greeves



TO-DAY'S COMPETITORS-continued

134 P. L. M. EVANS

135 G. GIBSON

136 J. JACKSON
137 G. WEINER
I38 R. N. WATTS
139 R. F. PLADDYS

140 L. JUDKINS
141 P. HORSHAM
142 V. D. CHATTERTON

Chatham 124 Honda
244 Bullaco

Entrant-Baldwin Racing Devel., Rochester
London 124 Bultaco

Entrant-Baldwin Racing Devel., Rochester
East Croydon 125 Honda
London 125 Ducati

TO-DAY'S COMPETITORS-continued

15 B. HANKS

16 M. G. FIDDAMAN

17 l. MoDONALD

18 J, F. PATRICK

19 N. R, MEAD

Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger-F. Holden

Entrant-F. Hanks, Motorcycles, Birmingham E
Colchester 650 Triumph

Passenger-T. J. Fiddaman
Entrant-Dresda Autos, London, S.W.15 E

Mansfield 650 Triumph
Passenger-A. WitheringtonCorby 650 Triumph/Norton 5BB
Passenger-K. H. Platts

Rotherham 650 Triumph 1047
Passenger-D. J. Reynolds

Entrant-Slack & Reynolds, Fulford, York E
Market Drayton 650 J.C.L.S.

Passenger-C. A. HollandSkegness 636 Triumph 1820
Passenger-D, HeathLondon 650 Triumph 1107
Passenger-R. Lindsay

Entrant-C. J. Seeley (Sales) Ltd., Belvedere E 51
Solihull 650 B.S.A. 1527

Entrant-F. Hanks, Motorcycles, Birmingham E 36

137

E6
182

E6
1BB
866
836

1 381

1 409

JO
66

52
995

B. R. TOMLINS
D. TROLLOPE

P. DUNWELL
G. HARTLEY
R. RANDS
L. J. ILES
B. A. STEVENS
M. I-. SKINNER
D. BARTON
F. K. ARMSTRONG
C. WILSON
L. A. GREEN
L. FORREST

Name
C. VINCENT

O. GREENWOOD

P. V. HARRIS

C. SEELEY

C. FREEMAN

B. BODDICE

F. WALLIS

T. VINICOMBE

P. RUSSELL I

P. HARDCASTLE

B. LANGHAM

K. I. JOHNSON

N. HANKS

Stockport
Coventry

Maidwell
Newbury
Boston

Hove
Bristol

Gravesend
London
Prestatyn
Bristol
Dunstable
Luton
Birmingham
Bilston
Smethwick
Sutton Coldfield
Wolverhampton

THREE.WHEELERS
Town

Birmingham

'125 Honda
124 Honda
246 Yamaha
123 Special
125 Honda
124 Honda
246 Yamaha
124 Bultaco
124 Honda
247 Greeves
305 Honda
125 Bultaco
124 Bultaco
124 Ducati
125 Bultaco
125 Honda
125 Honda
125 Bultaco
124 Honda
124 Honda
125 Honda
125 Bultaco

Machine

1470
1 859
234

1764
556

1221
692
923
820

1126
869
422
751

1 802

1966 Nat. Lic. No.

J. S, BRANDON

B. N. RUST

N. L, HUNTINGFORD

P. BROWN

M. E. BODDICE

D. MAPLETHORPE

P. TYACK

J. D. BAMBER

S. SINNOTT

A. J. SANSUM

R. K. EVES

G. C. FOX

B. H. PINCKNEY

D. L. READ

A. W. BAMBRICK

W. COPSON

A. GRAY

V. PHILLIPS

A. A. TEAGLES

M. D. WORTLEY

D. NOTT

R. COXON

R. WAPLINGTON

B. L. MILNES

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

BB8
184

52
968

143
144

145
146
t48
149
150
151
152
153
1s4
155
156

8

I
10

lt
12

14

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

1521

1 665

1 083

22
419

779

509

169

1

189

503

1229

1292

1 888

63
236

306

746

848

tr\ 2s

31

32

33

34

ld

fi
.l

a\

Passenger-G. Webb
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats

Passenger-D. E. Loach
Holbeach 500 Triumph

Passenger-T. A, C. Rose
lver 500 Norton

Passenger-M. B. Wescombe
Entrant-Fairway Motors E

Barnet 650 Triumph
Passenger-S. Moynihan

Spalding 750 S.W.S.
Passenger-J. Williamson

Romford 649 Triumph
Passenger-R. A. KingLuton 650 Triumph
Passenger-D. P. Eves

Entrant-R. K. Eves, Luton E
Sheffield 649 Triumph

Passenger-G. Rowett

Passenger-C. E. Teagles
Smethwick 650 Triumph

Passenger-K. M. Whitley
Entrant-H. Tildesley, Birmingham E

Melton Mowbray 650 Triset

No.
1

Paqsenger-T. Harrison
Entrant-P. Chapman, Guilsboro' Northants

Leicester 1071 Special
Passenger-T. Fairbrother

Wombourne
Fassenger-R. Campbell

Belvedere

654 B.S.A,/Wats.

492 B.M.W.

492 B.M.W.

894

co 349
I 278

1414

1982

E51
1 09s

E. 42
1522

1 733

E69
158

E49
1 140

271

1410

E36

2

3

4

6

7

Passenger-W. Rawlings
Entrant-C. Seeley Racing Devel. Belvedere

Sheffield 750 Norton
Passenger-B. Nelson

Entrant-Freemans M/cs., Ltd., Eckington
Birmingham 654 B.S.A../Wats.

Passenger-E. Blisg
Nottingham 650 Triumph

Passenger-C. Sleigh
Entrant-H. E. Butler M/cs., Long Eaton

Gravesend 64 Kirby B.S.A.
Passenger--J. Flaxman

Entrant-T. Kirby, Hornchurch
Leicester 998 Vincent

Passenger-P. Ward
London 649 Triumph

Passenger-T. Halliday
Peterborough 649 Triumph

Passenger-Fl. Fountain
Nottingham 649 Johnsonian

Passenqer-N. HartBirmingham 654 B.S.A.
Pessengsr-H. Seeney

Entrant-F. Hanks, Motorcycles, Birmingham

35

36

Loughton 649 Triumph 1591
Passenger-C. Poll ington

London 647 Norton
Passenger-A. Macfadzean

Chesterfield 650 TrilNor/Wats.
Passenger-Fl. Allsop

Entrant-D. Tye, Cromford, Derbyshire
Ashton-u-Lyne 750 Triumph

Passenger-H. SunderlandCorby 650 Triumph 1129
Passenger-W. Cooper

Entrant-O. Greenwood Racing Devel., Leic.
Twickenham 1000 Nerus " lmpetus " 2237

Passenger-M. Pearce
Coventry 875 Norimp 1163

li

406

't27
Passenger-H. Lenga

Melbourne
Passenger-D. Argenl

Nottingham
Passenger-C. Swift

Leicester
Passenger-A. Jordan

650 B.S.A.

650 Norton Triumph

650 Norton,/B.S.A.

12 I3



t 966 SEAS0l{
BRtIllCHE$

ldeal presents

ORDER NOW AND SAVE UP TO

MALLORY PARK
BRANDS HATCH
SNETTERTOIT

EVENT TWO _ LIGHTWEIGI"IT RACE
Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.

Green Plates-White Numbers

RAGE 1lltl

HEAT ONE_3 LAPS 12 noon

v0" l. First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

RIDER e.c. MACHINE !-aps

Brands llatch 1966 Car $eason

FIVE GUINEAS. Admittins to public enclosures and
Paddock for all 36 events (exceipt Grind Prix and Kart and
Stock Car meetings)
FOUR GUINEAS. Mernbers of the BRSCC and Clrcuit
Car Clubs.
THREE GUINEAS. only for each accompanying lady or
child. .

frlallory Park 1006 Car $eason
FOUR GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
Paddock for all 18 events
THREE GUINEAS. Members of the BRSCC and Circuit
Car Clubs
TWO GUINEAS only for each accompanying lady or child

Snetterton 1966 Car $eason

-

FOUR GUINEAS. Admittlng to public cnclosures and
Paddock for all 18 events
THREE GUINEAS. Members of the SMRC, BRSCC and
Circuit Car Clubs
TWO GIJINEAS only for each accompanying lady or child

Bnands llatch 1966 Motorcycle Racing & $cramhles
FIFTY SHILLINGS. Admitting to public enclosures for all
l5 events including three lnternitionils ..
ilallory Pank 1966 Motorcycle Racing

T}VO GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures for all
l0 events including three lnternationals . .

$netterton 1966 Motorcycle flacing
THIRTY SHILLINGS. Admittins to public enclosures for
all l6 events, including one lnternaiionai and three National

PARKING FREE_CAR AND MOTORCYCLE EVENTS

Normal Cost

I l s.l7.0

[6.0.0

t4. t 5.0

€5.0.0

f,s.d. D. MINTER
A. R, COPLAND
P. G. INCHLEY
R. SCIVYER
M. WATSON
R. J. EVERETT
D. PADGETT
P. K. IRONS
C. H. WARD
L. E. EVANS
J. WETHERALL
B. HARDCASTLE
A. C. WILLMOTT
C. B. WHITE
S. T. HUGHES
W, WAUGH
R. SWANNACK
R. SPINKS
J. E. BLANCHARD
D, J. PAGE
P. BERWICK
T. WALL
T. GROTEFELD
J. G. RUDGE
P. L. M. EVANS
R. F. PLADDYS
V. D. CHATTERTON
D. TROLLOPE

248 Cotton
248 Honda
247 Villiers
247 Cotlon
250 Bultaco
246 Yamaha
248 Padgett Yamaha
250 Cotton
250 D.M.W.
250 Le,/B.S.A.
248 Cotton
246 Greeves
247 Royal Enfield
204 Ducati
250 Royal Enfi0ld
247 Adler
246 Royal Enfield
248 Yamaha
246 Greeves
244 Bullaco
247 D.A.r.
246 Greeves
250 Aermacchi
250 Cotton
244 Bullaco
246 Yamaha
246 Yamaha
247 Greeves

247 Cotton
247 Greeves
250 Honda
249 R.F.S.
250 Ducati
247 Collon
247 Honda

co
No.

2
8

12
19
22
83
87
90
91
92
94
97
98
99

102
106
108
109
112
'114
117
119
131
132
134
139
142
144

121
122
123
124
125
126
127

ii

I

lr

I

L.

t5.5.0

t4.4.0

{.33.0

{,4.4.0

{3.3.0
f.2.2.0

{.4.4.0

{3.3.0
t2.2.0

{2.t0.0

t2.2.0

il.t0.0

I
I

I

l,

l

I

I

Reserves (ln the order given belowl
W. R. BOWSHER
R. SHEWEN
J. STRIJBIS
C. W. ROBOTHAM
S. R. M. WOOD
A. D. ELLIS
J. HOWE

Send thls applicatlon form and your remittance to the appropriate clrcuit: RESULTS:
Mallory Rark Circuit Ltd. Snetterton Circuit Ltd.

2nd (02) ....
Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd.
Fawkham, Nr. Dartford,
Kent.

Klrkby Mallory,
Lelcerter.

TOTAL E

Attleborough,
Norfolk.

... 4th
6th
1oth

3rd (tI)
7th .. .

11rh . ......."....... .....

Speed....................

Speed..

t5

8rh ". ..............

12th ,. ...... ...

......".........m.p.h.

.. .... ....m.p.h.

Please send rne 1966 $eason Brooches and Reserved Car Fark lahel as fsllows :

CLUB;(if applicable) .. Membership No



RACE 2 RAOE S
EVENT TWO _ LIGHTWEIGFIT RACE

Solo motorcyeles between 175 c"c. and 250 c"c.
Gneen Plates-White ltlurnbers

HEAT TWO_3 LAPS 12-15 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

EVENT FIVE - SIDECARS UP TO 1200 c.c.
Black Plates-White Numbers

HEAT ONE_3 LAPS 12.3{, p.m.

First Seven in each heat to qualify for Final

3 D. DEGENS
5 T. ROBB
9 B. IVY

1O D. A. SIMMONDS
81 J. D. ASHWORTH
82 P. H- TAIT
84 C. WARD
85 S. WRIGHT
86 T. E. BURGESS
88 T, E. PHILLIPS
89 D. PHILLIPS
93 G. PROCTOR
95 D. W, HESELTINE
96 B. NELSON

1OO R. W. TRIMNELL
101 B. PICKRELL
103 G. COLLTS
104 R. A, GOULD
105 P. SLINGER
1O7 J. D. BEDLINGTON
1,IO G. W. TANDY
111 R. PIPES
113 A. B. HUGHES
1.!5 A. W. PRESCOTT
116 E. G. A. KNIGHT
118 K. V, MONEY
120 D. WOLFINDALE
128 R. J. CURRY

RIDER

RESULTS:

c.c. MACHINE Laps

249 A6rmacchi
249 Bultaco
250 Yamaha
.247,Honda
248 Padgett Yamaha
247 Royal Enfield
249 Ducati
246 R/Special
250 Greeves
249 Ducati
247 D_M.W.
250 Cotton
248 Greeves
247 Yamaha
244 Bultaco
248 Greeves
250 Yamaha
250 Aermacchi
246 Yamaha
250 Bultaco i
247 Yamaha
250 Bultaco
248 Ducati
247 Cotton
250 N.S.U.
244 Bullaco
248 Alpha
182 Honda

RIDER

O. GREENWOOD

P. V. HARRIS
Passenger-R. Canrpbel I

C. SEELEY
Passenger-W. Rawlings
T. VINICOMBE
Passenger--J. Flaxman
P. HARDCASTLE
Passenqer-'f . Halliday
N. HANKS
Passenger-H. Seeney
M, G. FIDDAMAN
Passenger-T. J. Fiddaman
l. MoDONALD
Passenger-A. Witherington
N. R. MEAD
Passenger-D. J. Reynolds
P. BROWN
Passenger-G. Webb
D. MAPLETHORPE
Passenger-T. A. C. Bose
J. D. BAMBER
Passenger-S. Moynihan
A. J. SANSUM
Passenger-R. A. King
R- K. EVES
Passenger-D. P. Eves
B. H. PINCKNEY
Passenger-C. Pollington
w. coPsoN
Passenger-H. Sunderland
A. GRAY
Passenger-W. Cooper
V. PHILLIPS
Passenger-M. Pearce

Reserues (ln the order
A. A. TEAGLES
Passenger-C. E. Teagles
M. D. WORTLEY
Passenger*K. M. Whitley
D. NOTT
Passenger-H. Lenga
R. COXON
Passenger-D. Argent
R. WAPLINGTON
Passenger-C. Swift
R. L, MILNES
Passenger-A. Jordan

c.c. Machine Laps

1071 Special

492 B.M.W.

492 B.M.W.

654 B.S.A.

649 Triumph

654 B.S.A.

650 Triumph

650 Triumph

650 Triumph

650 B.S.A.

500 Triumph

650 Triumph

649 Triumph

650 Norton Triumph

649 Triumph

750 Triumph

650 Triumph

1000 Nerus " lmpetus "

given below)
875 Norimp

650 Triumph

650 Triset

650 B.S.A.

650 Norton Triumph

650 Norton,/B.S.A.

No.

2

4

I
10

14

to

17

19

23

25

27

29

30

32

35

JO

37

'r 2 3

2S

38

39

40

41

42

43
I

il
l

I

2nd (E2y .......

6th ......."..........

't orh

Wi nn er's Tirne. "..,...... 
:*.:$.1 :.. i:...............

Fastest Lap..............1-....... Tirne......

3rd (81)

7th ........

1 lth

4rh ...........

8rh

1 2th ........". ............"..

.......-...........-rn.p.ti.

............. .....m.p.h.

1st (83)
5th

2nd (82) 3rd (81) ...........-t. 4th ..........
6i; 7rh 1... .".. ......,....,....

Winner's Time...
Fastesl Lap".......

9th

t6



s/GT/r
FLIFs!SlGrlr

Caravans
FL/F3/S/Gr/T

29 Apr
I May
8 May

15 May
22 May
29 May

3 July

l0 July
l7 July
3l July

7 Aug.
l4 Aug.
2l Aug.

P-Paddock Pr-Programme

CF-Children Free

SF-Stends Free

MAIIORY PARK 1966 FIXTUREE

EVENT Races

l3 Mar. BARC Midlandr Trophy Car Reces FLlF3lSlcTlT
20 Mar. Start of To-morrow Motor Cycla Racer 125i250/350/500/SC
27 llar. BRSCC Lerton Trophy Crr Races FL/F3/SIGT/T

3 April " Daily Mail " lnternational Sidccar SC
Race of the Ycar

I I April BRSCC Easter Trophy Car Races FLlF3lSlcIl-l
l2 April Tuerday Trophy National Motor Cycle I25l250/350/500/SC

Raccr
l7 April *BARC and Circuit Car Clubr Sprint
24 April TBRSCC Clubmrns Cer Recor

il to
National Caravan Relly
BRSCC Lelc.ltGr Cup Car Raccr
\|{. D. & H. O. Wilb Specdboat Racer SlClDlEl
Derby Cup N.tional Motor Cyclcs Race I251250/350/500/SC
BRSCC GROVEWOOD TROpHy SR/F3/GT/T

RACES
30 May Event to be announccd leter

5 June *Coventry & Warwickshire M.C. Clubmans FL/F3/S/GT/T
Car Races

l2 June W. D. & H. O. Willa Speedboat Racei BlClOlE
l9 June POST-T.T. INTERNATIONAL I2s/2s0/350/500/SC

MOTOR CYCLE RACES
26 June BARC Autosport Trophy Car Race FL/F3/SiGT/T

Meetlng

StarrofTo-morrowNoviccrMotor 125/250/350/500/SC
Cycle Racer

+BRSCC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T
}v. D. & H, O. Willt Speedboat Races BlClDlE

*BRSCC Clubmens Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T

*BRSCC Clubmens Car Raccs FL/F3/S/GT/T
*BARC lntcr-Centro Sprint S/GT/T
Sidecar Gold Cup National Motor 125/250/500/SC

Cycle Rrcer
28 Aug. W, D. & H. O, Wilk Speedboat Races BlClDlE
29 Aug. BRSCC Mallory 100 Car Races FL|F3/S/GT/T

4 Sept. *BARC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T
I I Sept. 16/. D. & H. O. Wills Speedboat Reces BlClDlE
l8 Sept. London Motor Club Lakcride Trophy FL/F3/S/GT/T

Car Raccr
25 Sept. " DAILY MAIL" INTERNATIONAL 125/250/350/500/SC

MOTOR CYCLE RACE OF THE YEAR

9 Oct. N.S.C.C. Nottingham Trophy Car Racer FL/F3/S/GT/T
16 Oct. *BARC Clubmens Car Raccs FL/F3/S/GT/T
30 Oct. Grand Finale 66 National Motor Cycle 125/250/350/500/SC

RacGs

26 Dec. BRSCC Yulctide Trophy Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T
+ Short Circuit Mcctings

A-Adu lts C-Children

ROVERS-lnclusive of Entry to Stands and Paddock

PARKING FREE AT ALL MEETINGS

All thc above informetion is givcn in tood faith rt tho time of publicrtion

Charges

l0 l-A, 21 6C, 2/6Pr, Rovers
716A, CF,2/6Pr, Rovers
lOl-A, 216C, 2/6Pr, Rovers

to l-A, 71 6c, t0 I -s, to I -P, 21 6P r

tol-A, 216c, r0/-s, r0/-P, 2/6Pr
I0/-A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers

3/64, CF, Rovers
716A, Cr,2/6Pr, Rovers

No Charge
lOl-A, 21 6C, 2/6Pr, Rovers
5/-A, CF, l/-Pr, Rovers
I0/-A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers
r s/-A, s/-c, 20 I -s, to l-P, 21 6P r

7 l6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers

si-A, CF, l/-Pr, Rovers
to l-A, 21 6c, to l -s, 20 | -P, 21 6P r

lOl-A, 216C, 2/6Pr, Rovers

716A, CF,2/6Pr, Rovers

716A, CF,2/6Pr, Rovers
5/-4, CF, l/-Pr, Rovers
7164, CF,2/6Pr, Rovers

716A, CF,2/6Pr, Rovers
3/6A, CF, Royers
I 0/-A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers

5/-A, CF, Rovers
tOl-A, 216c, r0/-s, r0/-P, 2/6Pr

716A, CF,2/6Pr, Rovers
5/-A, CF, Rovers
lO l-A, 216C, 2/6Pr, Rovers

to l-A, 21 6c, to l-s, 20 I -P, 2 I 6P r

l0/-A, 2/6C, 2/6Pr, Rovers
716A, CF,2/6Pr, Rovers
t0l-A, zl6c, sl-s, tol-P,216Pr

tol-A, 216C, r0/-s, l0/-P, 2/6Pr

S-Stands

PF-Programme Free

KEY:

t8

Time

ffiACE 4
EVENT TWO _ LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL

Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.
Green Plates-White Numbers

8 LAPS '!2-45 p,m.

QUALIFIERS Laps1234567

RESULTS;

Ist (E25)
srh (Es)
srh (81)

Winner's Time
Fastest Lap.....

2nd (816) .......

6th (84) ......

1orh (el) .,.."",

4rh (86) ...... .

8rh (!2) .. . ....

12rh ..... ,." ., _...

.....".........m.p.h.

..,,,...... ... nn.p,h.



RAGE 5
EVENT FIVE - SIDECARS UP TO 12OO c.c.

Black Plates-White Numbers
,

lil
rl

HEAT TWO_3 LAPS 1-05 p.m.

First Seven in each heat to qualify for the Final

Nlo.

1

5

6

7

I
11

1'

15

'!8

20

z1

22

24

26

28

31

33

34

RIDER

C. VINCENT
Passenger-T. Harrison
C. FREEMAN
Passenger-B. Nelson
B. BODDICE
Passenger-E. Bliss
F. WALLIS
Passenger-C. SIeiSh
P. RUSSELL
Passenger-P. Ward
B. LANGHAM
Passenger-R. FountaiI
K. I. JOHNSON
Passenger-N. Hart
R. HANKS
Passengel-F. Holden
J. F. PATRICK
Passenger-K. ll- Platt
J. S. BBANDOI\
Passenger-.C. A. Holland
B. N. RUST
Passenger-D. Heath
N. L. HUI\TINGFORD
Passenger-R, Lindsay
M. E. BODDICE
Passenger-D. E. Loach
P. TYACK
Passenger-M. B. Wescombe
S. SINNOTT
Passenger-J. Williamson
G. C. FOX
Passenger-G. Rowett
D, L. READ
Passenger-A. Macfadzean
A. W. BAMBRICK
Passenger-R. Allsop

c.c. Machine Laps

654 B.S.A.,zWats.

750 Norton

654 B.S.A./Wats.

650 Triumph

998 Vincent

649 Triumph

649 Johnsonian

654 B.S.A.

650 Triumph Norton

650 J,C.L.S.

636 Triumph

650 Tri,/Matchless

654 B.S.A.,/Wats.

500 Norton

750 S.W.S.

649 Triumph

647 Norton

650 TrilNort/Wats.

RESULTS:

1st (ts)
5rh ...."."....

Winner's Tirne-
Fastest l-ap...... Time

.. 3rd (t1)

Speed

20

7Ih
4rh ..

2t

Speed.

RAGE 6
EVENT THREE _ JT.INIOR RACE

Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Elue Flates-White Nlurnbers

HEAT ONE-3 LAPS 1.20 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No.

1

4
7
8
I

14
15
22
43
44
47
49
51
54
55
57
60
63
65
66
70
72
73
83
84
85

101
104

RIDER

J, COOPER
R. J, FLACK
c. coNN
A. R. COPLAND
B. IVY
W. S. MIZEN
G. JENKINS
M. WATSON
D. L. CROXFORD
B. PROCTOR
G. C. PANTALL
J. J. RICHES
G. W, SHARP
A. RUTTER
A. M. WARD
W. KEMP
J, TAYLOR
J. R. STEVENSON
C. EAST
C. M. THOMPSON
R. PECK
R. DIFAZIO
F. I, CHAMBERS
R. J. EVERETT
C. WARD
S. WRIGHT
R. PICKRELL
R. A. GOULD

c.c. MACIIINE Laps

348 Norton
348 Norton
349 A.J.S.
348 Norton
350 A.J.S.
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
350 Norton
348 A.J.S.
350 A.J.S.
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
250 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
349 Honda
349 A.J.S.
349 A.J.S.
348 A.J.S.
349 Norton
348 A.J'.S.
348 Norton
348 Norton
251 Yamaha
348 A.J.S.
246 Aermacchi
348 Norton
350 Norton

12

1...

t....
I

I

I

I

i

Reserves (ln the order given below)

74 T. H. NEWELL
75 J. M. DODSWORTH
76 G. M. BARRY
77 P. MYALL
78 E. CORNES
79 S. CORNES
80 W. I. MACLEAN

RESULTS:

350 A.J.S.
349 A.J.S.
348 Norton
350 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton

lst (ES) .

srh ......
gth............................. 10th

Winner's Time...........

Fastest Lap......... ........

2nd (E2) .. ......"..

6th ..,..................
3rd (t1 )
zth .. ...

4rh .."......"......."......
8rh ............."...... ..

12th . ..."..... .".... .....

....rn.p.h.

"...m.p.h.



RAGE 7 RAGE 8

HEAT TWO_3 LAPS

EVENT THREE - JUNIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 050 c.c.

BIue Plates-White Numbers
1,05 p.m,

Firsr Twelve in each heat tJ quatify for tGTinaiNo. RIDER ^- rr^ urrrFc.c. MACHTNE Laps

2 D. MINTER 350 A.J.S.3 D. DEGENSe n. ErjidnEn GSO !.,ancefietd Norton
10 Ll Vduild-- 348 Norton

ii g, Al5lisxcu" ii! f;"'.:;"n R. bHXi,i;LET 348 Norton
18 S. GR;i"A-#n 348 A.J.s.
ls s' A"Dh'i\4"s''' 9{9 A'J's'

ti iUmh+? iii ri$"
ii F !'.'{ficr iii flii$,
3g 

LKEMeSTER ffiil;"fi.,
" 

n' i'i'irsbr'r 919 4'J'9'q! i. R:'ejri' 3i3 }:rl!:.62 A. WEEKS

Et u: iijn?s..*. 3i3 ft",;B"

Bgi5ffiftssrr !3i I::B':'

,#IflHHH-, I#i $**
RESULTS:

10 LAPS 2.30 p.tn.

QUALIFIERS

'..

Laps12e4E67B9t0

"""1""'
......t.....

'...:r..

......t.....

I

I

I

2nd (el
6rh .....,..,...,...-............
1orh ...............,..........

3rd (€1)
7rh .............................
1 1th ...........................

4th .

8rh .

12rh

I

RESULTS:

Winner's Time
Fastest Lap. Speed........................m.p.h.

Fasteet Lap........................ Time.................,...... Speed.......

2t

GEOFF MOIITY
and
DADLEY-WABI)

Britain's foremost dealers ln racing and
sports machines.

Huge stoclis of atl ctasses of racers.

Excellent choice of sports models.

H.P. and Part Exchange facllities.

45147 Hampton Road, Twickenham, Middlesex
TWt 5040 ....m.p.h.



BAGE 9

8 LAPS

EVENT F'IVE - SIDECAR FINAL
Black Plates-White Numbers

,l

li

QUALIFlERS Laps 23 45 678

I

I

I

I

I

I

RESULTS:

1st (t30)
srh (86)
eth (82)

Winner's Tirne
Fastest Lap.."..

2nd (820)
6rh (ss)
1orh (el) .

4th (88) . ...,...

Bth (13) .... ..
't 2th ...,..............

.-..---.",-.....m.p.h.

..,..--... .....m.p.h.Tirne

3-05 p.m.

i,IAGE 10
EVENT FOUR - SEhIIOR RACE

Solo rnotorcycles between 350 c.e. and 500 c.c.
Yellow Flates-Black Numbers

.IEAT ONE_3 LAPS 3-30 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

2 D. MINTER
6 R. BUTCHER
9 B. IVY

10 L. YOUNG
14 W. S. MIZEN
17 R. CHANDLER
21 K. F. H. INWOOD
22 M" WATSON
23 M. G. DIXON
28 D. E. WHAPSHOTT
29 J. A. ROLLISON
30 B. L. MABSH
33 T. A. UPTON
3rr N. BUNGARD
35 V. NASH
39 R. PRINCE
41 A. R, JOHNSON
42 D. F. WOOD
45 S. ADAMS
49 J. J. RICHES
51 G. W. SHARP
55 A. M. WARD
58 C. NEVE
61 T. R. GILL
67 G. HUNTER
69 J, DENTY
89 D, PHILLIPS
98 A. C. WILLMOTT

No. RIDER

F. I. CHAMBERS
R. W. TRIMMELL
R. PICKRELL
R. GOULD
P. SLINGER

RESULTS:

Reserves (ln the order given below)

c.c. MACFIINE Laps

500 Matchless
499 Norton
500 Matchless
500 Matchless
496 Matchless
498 Matclrless
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton,/B.S.A.
499 Matchless
499 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
498 Norton
498 Norton
498 Jones
499 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
499 Norton
496 Matchless
496 Matchless
500 Norstar
500 No(on
498 Norton
499 Norton

499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
499 Norton

23

I

1."
I''''l'

...t_.....

73
100
101
104
105

1st (t3)
5th .", . .".. .........
gth ...,.,...,,,...".."".........

Winner's Time
Fastest Lap....,

2nd (82)
6rh.. .,
1orh

3rd (81)
7th .......

11th."....
Speed

25

Time



RAGE 11
EVENT FOUR - SENIOR RACE

Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.

HEAT TWO-3 Laps 3-45 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER

RESUI.TS:

c.c. MACHINE Laps

499 Norton
500 Lancefield Norton
499 Norton
499 Matchless
499 Norton
497 Dunstall Dominator
499 Norton
496 Matchless
499 Norton
496 Matchless
499 Norton
496 Matchless
499 Norton
497 Domiracer
498 Matchless
499 Norton
499 Vincent
496 Matchless
500 Matchless
496 Matchless
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
498 Matchless
499 B.S. Special
499 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton

23

1 J. COOPER
3 D. DEGENS
4 R. J. FLACK
7 C. CONN
8 A. R, COPLAND

15 G, JENKINS
16 D, F. SHOREY
18 S. GRAHAM
24 H. G. E. JENKINS
25 A. PRANGE
26 J. SAMWAYS
27 P. A, NOKE
31 I. A. DUFFELL
32 C. G. DIXON
37 H. R, REYNOLDS
38 M. HATHERILL
40 A. E. EMUSS
43 D. L. CROXFORD
44 B. PROCTOR
48 A, J. BARNETT
53 C. W. SANBY
56 L. KEMPSTER
59 R. WILSON
60 J. TAYLOR
63 J. R, STEVENSON
72 R. DIFAZIO
84 C. WARD

132 J. G, RUDGE

lst (83) 2ttd (82) .....

sth..."......................... 6th,...............

9th "..".."..............."...... 10th.............. 1 lth 12th . ...............

Speed..."..............".......-".........""...m.p.h.

Time..."...............

26

Speed.."............". ......m.p.h.

9rh

Fastest l-ap.

2:l

RAOE 12
EVENT ONE - ULTRA.LIGHTWEIGHT RACE

Solo molorcycles over 100 c.c. and nol over 125 c.c.
Black Plates-White Numbers

6 LAPS 4-0 p.m.

No. RIDER

152 D. BARTON
153 F. K. ARTMSTRONG
154 c. wllsoN
155 L. A. GEESON
156 L. FORREST

RESULTS:

c.c. MACHINE

124 Bultaco
124 Tohatsu
124 Honda
124 Tohatsu
125 Bultaco
124 Honda
124 Honda
125 Tohatsu
124 Honda
125 Honda
'125 Honda
124 Honda
124 Bultaco
125 Honda
125 Ducati
124 Honda
124 Honda
123 Special
125 Honda
124 Honda
124 Bultaco
124 Honda
125 Bultaco
124 Bultaco
124 Ducati
125 Bultaco
125 Honda
125 Honda

Laps 56

5 T. ROBB
11 D. A. SIMMONDS
19 R. SCIVYER
20 M. J. SIMMONDS
22 M. WATSON

128 F. J. CURRY
129 C. CARR
130 J. PINK
131 T. GROTEFELD
132 J, G. RUDGE
133 J. CHAPMAN
134 P. L. M. EVANS
135 G, GIBSON
136 J. JACKSON
137 G. WEINER
138 R, N. WATTS
139 R. F. PLADDYS
140 L. JUDKINS
141 P. HORSHAM
142 V. D. CHATTERTON
143 B, R. TOMLINS
144 D. TROLLOPE
145 P, DUNWELL
146 G. HARTLEY
148 R. RANDS
149 L. J. ILES
150 B. A. STEVENS
151 M. L. SKINNER

Beserves (ln the order given below)

125 Bultaco 
I

124 Honda 
I

124 Honda I

125 Honda 
I

125 Bultaco 
I

1st (820) 2nd (E14) 3rd (E7)

srh (84) ,..........". 6rh (83) .......

1 oth ............"".

.m.p.h.



RAGE 15
EVENT FOUR _ SENIOR FINAL

Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500, c.c.
Yellow Plates-Black Numbers

15 LAPS 4-20 p.m.

OUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 13 14 15

RESULTS:

4th (c8)
8rh (e3) .... ".

12rh .,..............

....."...,.......m.p.h.

,......."........m.p.h.

Map of Mallory Park Race Circuit
Lap Distance- !'35 miles
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1'ublished by Knightsbridge Publications ('1952) Ltd.
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packed reports & pictures

of all the sporting events

appear every week in

l|lOTOR CYCLE NElllIS

Britain s leading motor cycle paper

Place a regular order with your

newsagent today.
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